

August Mink GmbH & Co. KG | Fabrikation technischer Bürsten
Postfach 949 | 73009 Göppingen | Deutschland

Declaration of food conformity

Page 1

Lebensmittelkonformitätserklärung

Order number 1108109 **Date** 31.03.2026
Auftragsnummer *Datum*

Your customer no. 405018 **Our supplier no.**
Ihre Kunden-Nr. *Unsere Lieferanten-Nr.*

In case of questions

Bei Rückfragen

Name: Jacqueline Fürmkl
 E-Mail: jacqueline.fuermkl@mink-buersten.de
 Phone: +49 (0) 71614031-732

Dear ladies and gentlemen

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren,

As the responsible manufacturer, we confirm that the article components listed below comply with

als der verantwortliche Hersteller bestätigen wir, dass die unten aufgeführten Artikelkomponenten

- the European food legislation (Reg(EC) 1935/2004 i. p. Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17,
dem europäischem Lebensmittelrecht (VO(EG) 1935/2004 insb. Artikel 3, 11(5), 15 and 17,
 Reg(EC) 2023/2006, and Reg(EU) 10/2011)
VO(EG) 2023/2006 und VO(EU) 10/2011)

- the American food legislation (FDA = U.S. Food and Drug Administration)
dem amerikanischen Lebensmittelrecht (FDA = U.S. Food and Drug Administration)

to the extent described herein.

in dem hier beschriebenen Umfang entsprechen.

In case of loop-punched wire V2A / V4A, food conformity is based on Reg(EG) 1935/2004.

Im Fall von Schlingenstanzdraht VA2 / VA4 basiert die Lebensmittelkonformität auf VO(EG) 1935/2004.

Scope of conformity statement

Umfang der Konformitätserklärung

This document is valid at the date of issuance.

Dieses Dokument ist zum Zeitpunkt der Ausstellung gültig.

Our article no. <i>Unsere Artikel-Nr.</i> Your article no. <i>Ihre Artikel-Nr.</i>		TEB-1701242	
Component <i>Komponente</i>	Material description <i>Materialbeschreibung</i>	Page <i>Seite</i>	
(1) Fibre material	PA6.6 light blue Ø 0,5 mm	2-3	
(2) Body material	PE cobalt blue	2-3	

The article must be cleaned before first use to remove possible production and packaging residues.

Der Artikel ist vor dem ersten Einsatz zu reinigen, um mögliche Produktions- und Verpackungsrückstände zu entfernen.

August Mink GmbH & Co. KG
 Fabrikation technischer Bürsten
 Wilhelm-Zwick-Straße 13
 73035 Göppingen
 fon +49 7161 4031-0

Ust-IdNr. DE145476224
 EORI-Nr. DE4797493
 Amtsgericht Ulm HRA 530509
 info@mink-buersten.de
 mink-buersten.com

PhG August Mink Verwaltungs GmbH
 Amtsgericht Ulm HRB 731749
 Geschäftsführung
 Michael Müller
 Daniel Zimmermann
 Benjamin Zondler

Kreissparkasse Göppingen | BIC GOPSDE6GXXX
 IBAN DE57 6105 0000 0002 0111 38
 BW-Bank Stuttgart | BIC SOLADEST600
 IBAN DE57 6005 0101 0008 7046 83
 Commerzbank Göppingen | BIC DRESDEFF610
 IBAN DE66 6108 0006 0202 8530 00

August Mink GmbH & Co. KG | Fabrikation technischer Bürsten
Postfach 949 | 73009 Göppingen | Deutschland

Declaration of food conformity
Lebensmittelkonformitätserklärung

Page 2

Our article no. Unsere Artikel-Nr. Your article no. Ihre Artikel-Nr.	TEB-1701242
---	-------------

Reg(EU) 10/2011 Reg(EG) 1935/2004 & 2023/2006	Material description (1) Materialbeschreibung	Material description (2) Materialbeschreibung
	PA6.6 light blue Ø 0,5 mm	PE cobalt blue
Status of conformity* Konformitätsstatus	Tested and conform	Tested and conform
Date of confirmation Bestätigungsdatum	25.10.2023	25.07.2025
Amendments up to Änderungen bis	17 (EU 2023/1627)	19 (EU 2025/351)
Specific migration limits (SMLs) Spezifische Migrationsgrenzwerte FCM-Substance-No: SML(T) [mg/kg] FCM-Stoff-Nr.: SML(T) [mg/kg]	- FCM-Substance-No 212: SML(T) = 15 mg/kg - FCM-Substance-No 305: SML = 2.4 mg/kg	-
Dual-Use additives Dual-Use-Zusatzstoffe Substance name (E-No) Stoffbezeichnung (E-Nr.)	- Calcium Carbonate (E170) - Titanium Dioxide (E171) - Iron Oxide (E172) - Calcium Stearate (E470a) - Silicon Dioxide (E551)	- Pigment Carbon Black (E153) - Calcium Carbonate (E170) - Titanium Dioxide (E171) - Iron Oxide (E172) - Silicon Dioxide (E551)
Testing the overall migration** Prüfung der Gesamtmigration Food contact condition Lebensmittelkontaktbedingungen Test number Prüfungsnummer Contact ratio Kontaktverhältnis Foods covered Betroffene Lebensmittel	Any food contact up to 120 °C.	Any long-term storage at room temperature or below, including when packaged under hot-fill conditions, and/or heating up to a temperature T where 70 °C ≤ T ≤ 100 °C for a maximum of t = 120/2 ^Δ ((T-70)/10) minutes.
	OM5 & OM6	OM2
	10 dm²/L	6 dm²/L
	All types of food	All types of food

*Scope / restrictions / comments Umfang / Einschränkungen / Kommentare	Note: Raw material also conform (27.01.2025 Amendment 2023/1627).	Note: Raw material also conform.
**Worst case and substitute tests Extremfall und Ersatzprüfungen	Worst case: For all food simulants except for fatty food simulants at high temperature applications up to 120 °C. OM5 & OM6 cover also food contact conditions described for OM0-OM5/OM6. If not feasible to perform in food simulation D2, migration tests shall be done using ethanol 95 % and isooctane. In case the worst foreseeable conditions of use exceed 100 °C test shall be done using food simulant E. The test condition that results in the higher overall migration shall be used to establish compliance with the Regulation.	OM2 covers also food contact conditions described for OM0, OM1, OM2, OM3. If not feasible to perform in food simulation D2, migration tests shall be done using ethanol 95 % and isooctane. In case the worst foreseeable conditions of use exceed 100 °C test shall be done using food simulant E. The test condition that results in the higher overall migration shall be used to establish compliance with the Regulation.

August Mink GmbH & Co. KG
Fabrikation technischer Bürsten
Wilhelm-Zwick-Straße 13
73035 Göppingen
fon +49 7161 4031-0

Ust-IdNr. DE145476224
EORI-Nr. DE4797493
Amtsgericht Ulm HRA 530509
info@mink-buersten.de
mink-buersten.com

PhG August Mink Verwaltungs GmbH
Amtsgericht Ulm HRB 731749
Geschäftsführung
Michael Müller
Daniel Zimmermann
Benjamin Zondler

Kreissparkasse Göppingen | BIC GOPSDE6GXXX
IBAN DE57 6105 0000 0002 0111 38
BW-Bank Stuttgart | BIC SOLADEST600
IBAN DE57 6005 0101 0008 7046 83
Commerzbank Göppingen | BIC DRESDEFF610
IBAN DE66 6108 0006 0202 8530 00

August Mink GmbH & Co. KG | Fabrikation technischer Bürsten
Postfach 949 | 73009 Göppingen | Deutschland

Declaration of food conformity
Lebensmittelkonformitätserklärung

Page 3

Our article no. Unsere Artikel-Nr. Your article no. Ihre Artikel-Nr.	TEB-1701242
---	-------------

NIAS	Material description (1) Materialbeschreibung	Material description (2) Materialbeschreibung
	PA6.6 light blue Ø 0,5 mm	PE cobalt blue
Not intentionally added substances Nicht absichtlich zugesetzte Stoffe	CAS 56403-09-9 of epsilon-Caprolactam (n=2) and the higher oligomers (n=3–8) are formed and might be detected. Based on toxicological studies the following exposure limit for the sum of Polyamide 6 and Polyamide 66 oligomers is established to 83.3 µg/kg by weight /d.	n/a (information on request)

Our article no. Unsere Artikel-Nr. Your article no. Ihre Artikel-Nr.	TEB-1701242
---	-------------

FDA	Material description (1) Materialbeschreibung	Material description (2) Materialbeschreibung
	PA6.6 light blue Ø 0,5 mm	PE cobalt blue
Status of conformity*** Konformitätsstatus	Raw material conform	Raw material conform
Date of confirmation Bestätigungsdatum	27.01.2025	25.07.2025
Source of law Rechtsquelle	Polymer: 21 CFR §177.1500 Color Batch/Colorants: 21 CFR §178.3297 and/or other defined paragraphs and substance clearances under the condition of use A-H table 2 §176.170(c).	Polymer: 21 CFR §177.1520 Colorants: 21 CFR §178.3297 Antioxidants and/or stabilizers: 21 CFR §178.2010

***Scope / restrictions / comments Umfang / Einschränkungen / Kommentare	Scope: Filaments for repeated use in contact with food. Migration permeability should be ensured under the condition of use of the final product!	Migration permeability should be ensured under the condition of use of the final product!
---	--	---

Material-specific **application limits** may deviate from the here mentioned regulation-based information according to Reg(EU) 10/2011 and/or FDA and must be taken into account.

See: mink-buersten.com/en/info/information-about-materials or material data sheets

*Werkstoffspezifische **Anwendungsgrenzwerte** können von den hier genannten verordnungsbasierten Angaben nach VO(EU) 10/2011 und/oder FDA abweichen und sind zu berücksichtigen.*

Siehe: mink-buersten.com/info/materialinfos oder spezifische Materialdatenblätter

August Mink GmbH & Co. KG
Fabrikation technischer Bürsten
Wilhelm-Zwick-Straße 13
73035 Göppingen
fon +49 7161 4031-0

Ust-IdNr. DE145476224
EORI-Nr. DE4797493
Amtsgericht Ulm HRA 530509
info@mink-buersten.de
mink-buersten.com

PhG August Mink Verwaltungs GmbH
Amtsgericht Ulm HRB 731749
Geschäftsführung
Michael Müller
Daniel Zimmermann
Benjamin Zondler

Kreissparkasse Göppingen | BIC GOPSDE6GXXX
IBAN DE57 6105 0000 0002 0111 38
BW-Bank Stuttgart | BIC SOLADEST600
IBAN DE57 6005 0101 0008 7046 83
Commerzbank Göppingen | BIC DRESDEFF610
IBAN DE66 6108 0006 0202 8530 00